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Specifications 
 

General Specifications 

Application Data Centre, FTTX, Telecom, Road, Rail, Utility 

Product Type Pre-Terminated Cable 

Compatibility ODF, Panel, Cabinet, Modules (STM, SLM, CTM) 
 

Design Hardware 

Construction Type Break-Out 

Optical Fibre Type Single Mode (G.657A1), Multimode (OM3, OM4, OM5) 

Connector Type LC, SC, FC, MTP®/MPO 
 

Dimension Characteristics 

Main Cable Outer Diameter 3.0mm, 4.0mm 

Breakout Cable Outer Diameter 2.0mm, 3.0mm 

Number of Fibres Up to 24 Fibres 
 

Cable Options 

Jacket Rating 
CPR Rated (B2ca-s1a,d0,a1) 

Plenum (OFNP) 

Jacket Colour 
Single Mode: Yellow 

Multimode: Aqua, Heather Violet, & Lime Green 
 

Overview 

SpliceGroup™ offers a comprehensive range of factory-
terminated, multi-fibre, Pre-Terminated Cable Assemblies 
for a wide variety of indoor applications.  
 
Available in multiple fibre types, counts, and 
constructions including CPR-rated and Plenum options. 
With a broad choice of connector configurations, these 
assemblies provide excellent flexibility and fast 
installation.  
 
Supporting single-mode and multimode fibre, they are 
ideal for data centres, enterprise networks, and 
structured cabling systems. With true plug-and-play 
functionality, installation is quick and efficient, reducing 
deployment time and cost while meeting industry 
standards. 

Main Features 

• Plug and play design for fast, hassle-free installation 
• Flexible configuration options with a wide range of 

cable and connector types 
• Factory terminated connectors ensuring consistent, 

low-loss performance 
• Numbered tails for quick and accurate identification 
• Colour-coded cables for instant fibre-type 

recognition. 
• Compatible with all SpliceGroup™ products. 

Single Mode 

Multimode 


